
Fiscal Year 2018
Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

South Carolina

SC-500 - Charleston/Low Country CoC

CoC Planning Project Application FY2018 $78,887CoC

HMIS $166,620CoCR

Home to Stay $67,635CoCR

Housing First PSH 18 $579,905CoCR

Lease on Life 1 $161,742CoCR

Lease on Life 2 $113,514CoCR

Lease on Life 3 $87,933CoCR

Rapid Re-Housing LHC Consolidation $532,650CoCR

Rapid Re-Housing Youth LHC 18 $164,086CoC

$1,952,972SC-500 Total : 

SC-501 - Greenville, Anderson, Spartanburg/Upstate CoC

Anderson Rapid Re-Housing $81,068CoC

CoC Planning Project $128,614CoC

Fiscal Year (FY) 2018 Continuum of Care Program Competition $143,022CoC

Greenville-Spartanburg Consolidated Shelter Plus Care $297,393CoCR

HAL $184,597CoCR

HOME $208,102CoCR

Lakelands Rural Transitional Housing Program $214,814CoCR

Operation Impact $182,693CoCR

Piedmont Keys FI $132,327CoCR

PRIDE Permanent Housing $366,413CoCR

PRIDE Permanent Housing 2 $73,794CoC

2/5/2019 Page 1 of 3



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Project HOPE $187,243CoCR

Rapid Rehousing Oconee $65,221CoC

RAVE $191,054CoCR

Reedy Place $128,754CoCR

Spihn rapid re-housing $71,716CoC

Transitions - Youth $136,272CoCR

Upstate HMIS $163,215CoCR

Welcome Home $198,252CoCR

$3,154,564SC-501 Total : 

SC-502 - Columbia/Midlands CoC

FY 2018 CHASC Housing First Expansion Plus $54,100CoCR

FY 2018 CHASC Permanent Supportive Housing Chronic $209,881CoCR

FY 2018 CHASC Permanent Supportive Housing Disabled $278,288CoCR

FY 2018 CHASC PSH Expansion $131,574CoCR

HMIS Renewal SC-502 FY2018 $118,133CoCR

Home Base I and II Consolidated Program $566,373CoCR

Home Base III and IV Consolidated Program $276,904CoCR

Housing First for Unaccompanied Youth 2018 Renewal $58,760CoCR

Housing Stabilization  Rapid Re-housing 2018 $43,547CoCR

Midlands Rapid Re-housing $85,171CoCR

MIRCI Housing First $282,672CoCR

MIRCI PH for Chronic Homeless $154,943CoCR

MIRCI SHP $253,167CoCR

Permanent Housing and Supportive Services for Disabled Domestic Violence Victims $306,811CoCR

Rapid ReHousing in Rock Hill $95,148CoC

Rapid Re-Housing MACH 18 $129,272CoCR

SC-502 CoC Planning Application FY2018 $93,042CoC

2/5/2019 Page 2 of 3



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Unaccompanied Youth JT PH/RRH Project 2018 $86,508CoCR

$3,224,294SC-502 Total : 

SC-503 - Myrtle Beach, Sumter City & County CoC

COC COORDINATED ENTRY $88,924CoCR

CoC Planning Project 2018 $100,012CoC

Dedicated HMIS $128,767CoCR

ECHO OPENING DOORS TO HOUSING FIRST Ph-2 $271,965CoCR

ECHO PH-3 PSH $202,003CoCR

ECHO RRH-1 $154,740CoCR

ECHO RRH-1 EXPANSION $206,276CoC

ECHO/United Way Kershaw Renewing Beyond Shelter DV $231,880CoC

HOUSING FIRST Ph-4 $272,514CoCR

Housing First to Awakenings $192,838CoCR

Ph-1 PSH Expansion $299,927CoCR

Renewing Beyond Shelter $138,645CoCR

Sea Haven Rapid Re-Housing $234,410CoCR

$2,522,901SC-503 Total : 

$10,854,731South Carolina Total : 

2/5/2019 Page 3 of 3


